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A note from the Principal ~ 

Dear Jefferson Families, 

August 15, 2016 

Our first week of school was a success!!  The students are ready for the upcoming school year and we can’t wait to 
see all they will accomplish.  I’d like to personally welcome our 5th grade families to Jefferson.   

Thank you to all of the families that attended our Back to School Night.  If you were unable to attend, please 
contact your child’s teacher to receive the information and introduce yourself. 

Volleyball and Soccer will be starting soon.  Information will be coming out to the students within the next couple 
of weeks. 

Below is information to help improve our drop off and pick up procedures.   

Morning Drop Off Procedures 
The morning drop off went smoothly this week.  Please remember that you may use the back drop off loop located 
on Chrisman Road.  
Afternoon Pick Up Procedures 
It is normal for traffic to be congested at the beginning of the school year, but it gets better after the first 
week.  Please make sure you are following our procedures to ensure the safety of our children and allow for the 
traffic to run as smoothly as possible.  We do not want students entering cars that are parked on either Chrisman 
Road or Linne Road.  Please utilize the parking spaces in the lots and your child can use the cross walk and to get to 
your car.   
Below are some options to help streamline traffic in the front lot for afternoon pick up. 

-          Remind your child to leave class and immediately walk to the parking lots for pickup. 
-          Park in the front or back lot and your child can use the cross walk to get to your car.   
-          Arrive 5 – 10 minutes after dismissal.  This will allow time for the lot to clear.  
-          If possible, utilize carpooling. 
-          Bussing is available.  Please contact our District Office (209) 836-3388 if you are interested in this option or 

have further questions. 
Again, we truly appreciate your patience and support. My door is open and I invite all to come in.  Please do not 
hesitate to come by and visit or contact me at 209-835-3053 or at awooten@sjcoe.net. 

Sincerely, 

Alyssa Wooten, Principal 
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Please refer to the school website @ 
http://www.jeffersonschooldistrict.com/Domain/46 for upcoming dates, times 

and additional school information  

Mark your calendars:  September 12, 2016 – September 16, 2016 for our BOOKFAIR!  The 
library will be closed this week as well as the Friday before, September 9th.   

Monday, August 15, 2016 VISION SCREENING for 6th & 8th graders 
 

 

 

Starting this year, the Food Service Program will discontinue ala carte food items 
except bottle water and 2nd helpings (Dominos pizza day’s only). This change is due 

to a recent program review audit. We will continue to offer 2nd chance breakfast at 
recess. Breakfast is $1.50 and includes milk and/or juice as well as food items(s). 

Questions, please call Debbi Rogers at 209-839-8759 

 

~ Covered California ~ 

By law, most people are now required to have health insurance or pay a penalty when 

they file their taxes. Californians can apply through Covered California and select the 

health insurance plan that works best for their needs and budget. The open-enrollment 

period happens once a year. Once open enrollment ends, you may enroll in a Covered 

California health plan only if you have a qualifying life event that makes you eligible to 

apply. Some examples of qualifying life events are: losing your health coverage, getting 

married, moving outside your plan’s coverage area, having a baby and turning 26. To see 

if you qualify, visit www.CoveredCA.com/individuals-and-families/getting-
covered/special-enrollment. Individuals and families may also qualify for Medi-Cal 

benefits.  

            

         
 

http://www.jeffersonschooldistrict.com/Domain/46
http://coveredca.com/individuals-and-families/getting-covered/special-enrollment/
http://coveredca.com/individuals-and-families/getting-covered/special-enrollment/
http://coveredca.com/get-help/local




Enroll. Get Care. Renew. 
Health Coverage All Year Long

Health Coverage Options

Three ways to enroll  
in Medi-Cal and 
Covered California:

  Find a primary care doctor  
in your network. 

  Schedule an annual checkup 
for you and your family.

  Make sure to take your child 
to the dentist.

  Pay your monthly premium  
if your plan requires it.

  Medi-Cal must be renewed 
every year. Medi-Cal will 
mail renewal packet. 
Complete and return. For 
help, contact your local 
Medi-Cal o�ce or call 211. 

  Health plans through 
Covered California must be 
renewed every year. Renewal 
information will be mailed 
at the end of the year, or 
contact Covered California  
at 1 (800) 300-1506.

Medi-Cal:
  

 

  

Covered California:
  Covered California is where legal residents  

of California can compare quality health 
plans and choose the one that works best  
for them. 

  Based on income and family size, many 
Californians may qualify for financial 
assistance. 

  Enroll during Open Enrollment or any time 
you experience a life-changing event, like 
losing your job or having a baby. You have 60 
days from the event to complete enrollment.

Undocumented Families visit: www.allinforhealth.org/resources#Undocumented
Immigration status information is kept private, protected, and secure. It will not be used by any 

immigration agency to enforce immigration laws, but only to determine eligibility for health programs.

www.coveredca.com

1(800) 300-1506 

Find in-person help: 
www.coveredca.com 
      /get-help/local/

 Household 
Size

Children may  
be eligible for  

Medi-Cal

If 2016 household income  
is between…

May be eligible for  
financial help to purchase 

insurance through  
Covered California

 

If 2016 household income is less than…

Adults may  
be eligible for  

Medi-Cal

You and your family may qualify for financial help:

Enroll.

Get Care.  

Renew. 

A PROJECT OF THE CHILDREN’S PARTNERSHIP

HEALTH 
CARE 
FOR ALL 
FAMILIES

For more information go to:
www.allinforhealth.org

April 2016

1

2

3

4

5

6

$31,600

$42,613

$53,625

$64,638 

$75,650 

$86,662

$16,395 – $47,080 

$22,108 – $63,720 

$27,821 – $80,360 

$33,535 – $97,000 

$39,248 – $113,640

$44,961 – $130,280 

$16,394 

$22,107

$27,820 

$33,534 

$39,247

$44,960

Medi-Cal covers immunizations, 
checkups, specialists, vision and 
dental services, and more for children 
and youth at no- or low-cost.

Medi-Cal enrollment is available 
year-round.

Children—regardless of immigration 
status—foster youth, pregnant 
women, and legally present 
individuals—including those with 
DACA status—may be eligible for 
no- or low-cost Medi-Cal.



 

 

Para más información visite:
www.allinforhealth.org 
www.asegurate.com
Abril 2016 UN PROYECTO DE “THE CHILDREN’S PARTNERSHIP”

Asegúrate, 
para el 
bienestar de 
tu familia

Inscríbase. Cuide Su Salud. Renueve Su Cobertura.   
Cobertura de salud durante todo el año

Sus Opciones de Cobertura de Salud
Medi-Cal:
  

  Medi-Cal proporciona vacunas, visitas al 
doctor de prevención, especialista, oculista 
y servicios dentales para niños y jóvenes 
gratis o a bajo costo.

  Inscripción al programa de Medi-Cal está 
disponible todo el año.

Covered California:
  Covered California es donde los residentes 

legales de California pueden comparar  
planes de salud de alta calidad y elegir el que 
les conviene. 

  Dependiendo de los ingresos y el tamaño de la 
familia, muchos Californianos también podrían 
calificarán para obtener ayuda financiera.

  Inscríbase durante la Inscripción Abierta o 
en cualquier momento durante el año que a 
tenido un evento calificado de vida, como si 
perdió su trabajo o tuvo un bebé. Tienen 60 
días del evento para inscribirse.

Para familias indocumentadas visten: www.allinforhealth.org/resources#Undocumented

 Tamaño de  
la familia

1

2

3

4

5

6

Niños podrían  
calificar para   

Medi-Cal

Si el ingreso familiar en 2016 
es entre…

Podrías calificar para asistencia 
financiera en la compra de un 

seguro a través de   
Covered California

 

Si el ingreso familiar en 2016 es menos de…

Adultos podrían  
calificar para   

Medi-Cal

Usted y su familia podrían calificar para asistencia financiera:

Tres formas para inscribirse 
con Medi-Cal y Covered 
California:

 
Elija su doctor de su red medica.

 
Haga sus citas anuales con su 
doctor para usted y su familia.

 
Asegúrese de llevar a su hijo(s) 
al dentista.

 
Si su plan lo requiere, haga su 
pago mensual.

 

El seguro de Medi-Cal debe 
ser renovado cada año. 
Medi-Cal le enviará por correo 
su paquete de renovación. 
Complete y regrese el paquete. 
Para ayuda, contacte su oficina 
de Medi-Cal o marque 211.  
Los planes de salud a través 
de Covered California se 
deben renovar cada año. La 
información para renovar se 
le enviara a finales de año o 
contacte a Covered California 

www.coveredca.com/
espanol/

1(800) 300-0213

Ayuda en persona: 
www.coveredca.com/
espanol/get-help/local/

Inscríbase.

Cuide Su Salud.  

Renueve 
 

Su Cobertura. 

1

2

3

4

5

6

$31,600

$42,613

$53,625

$64,638 

$75,650 

$86,662

$16,395 – $47,080 

$22,108 – $63,720 

$27,821 – $80,360 

$33,535 – $97,000 

$39,248 – $113,640

$44,961 – $130,280 

$16,934 

$22,107

$27,820 

$33,534 

$39,247

$44,960

$31,600

$42,613

$53,625

$64,638 

$75,650 

$86,662

$16,395 – $47,080 

$22,108 – $63,720 

$27,821 – $80,360 

$33,535 – $97,000 

$39,248 – $113,640

$44,961 – $130,280 

$16,394 

$22,107

$27,820 

$33,534 

$39,247

$44,960

Los niños—sin importar su estatus 
migratorio—niños de crianza, mujeres 
embarazadas y personas que estén 
legalmente en el país—incluyendo 
aquellos que tengan DACA—pueden 
ser elegibles para Medi-Cal
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