Jefferson Times

Alyssa Wooten, Principal Lauren Beith, Secretary Michele Vinyard, Clerk

August 14, 2016

A note from the Principal ~

Dear Jefferson Families,

August 15, 2016

Our first week of school was a success!! The students are ready for the upcoming school year and we can't wait to see all they will accomplish. I'd like to personally welcome our 5th grade families to Jefferson.

Thank you to all of the families that attended our Back to School Night. If you were unable to attend, please contact your child's teacher to receive the information and introduce yourself.

Volleyball and Soccer will be starting soon. Information will be coming out to the students within the next couple of weeks.

Below is information to help improve our drop off and pick up procedures.

Morning Drop Off Procedures

The morning drop off went smoothly this week. Please remember that you may use the back drop off loop located on Chrisman Road.

Afternoon Pick Up Procedures

It is normal for traffic to be congested at the beginning of the school year, but it gets better after the first week. Please make sure you are following our procedures to ensure the safety of our children and allow for the traffic to run as smoothly as possible. We do not want students entering cars that are parked on either Chrisman Road or Linne Road. Please utilize the parking spaces in the lots and your child can use the cross walk and to get to your car.

Below are some options to help streamline traffic in the front lot for afternoon pick up.

- Remind your child to leave class and immediately walk to the parking lots for pickup.
- Park in the front or back lot and your child can use the cross walk to get to your car.
- Arrive 5 10 minutes after dismissal. This will allow time for the lot to clear.
- If possible, utilize carpooling.
- Bussing is available. Please contact our District Office (209) 836-3388 if you are interested in this option or have further questions.

Again, we truly appreciate your patience and support. My door is open and I invite all to come in. Please do not hesitate to come by and visit or contact me at 209-835-3053 or at awooten@sicoe.net.

Sincerely,

Alyssa Wooten, Principal

~ Covered California ~

By law, most people are now required to have health insurance or pay a penalty when they file their taxes. Californians can apply through Covered California and select the health insurance plan that works best for their needs and budget. The open-enrollment period happens once a year. Once open enrollment ends, you may enroll in a Covered California health plan only if you have a qualifying life event that makes you eligible to apply. Some examples of qualifying life events are: losing your health coverage, getting married, moving outside your plan's coverage area, having a baby and turning 26. To see if you qualify, visit www.CoveredCA.com/individuals-and-families/getting-covered/special-enrollment. Individuals and families may also qualify for Medi-Cal benefits.

Please refer to the school website @

http://www.jeffersonschooldistrict.com/Domain/46 for upcoming dates, times and additional school information

Mark your calendars: September 12, 2016 – September 16, 2016 for our **BOOKFAIR!** The library will be closed this week as well as the Friday before, September 9th.

Monday, August 15, 2016 VISION SCREENING for 6th & 8th graders



Starting this year, the Food Service Program will discontinue ala carte food items except bottle water and 2nd helpings (Dominos pizza day's only). This change is due to a recent program review audit. We will continue to offer 2nd chance breakfast at recess. Breakfast is \$1.50 and includes milk and/or juice as well as food items(s). Questions, please call Debbi Rogers at 209-839-8759

FUN-DAMENTALS YOUTH SPORTS



CROSS COUNTRY for Boys & Girls ages 5-14

Be a part of CROSS COUNTRY in Tracy and help represent at Nationals

- **Build Your Endurance**
- **Excellent** way to get fit
- Improve Running technique . Altitude Training
- Perfect for T & F Conditioning .
- Helps with coordination

Cross Country is one sport that is good training for all sports, whether its football, baseball, soccer or basketball

Cross Country MAKES BETTER ATHLETES!

BOYS AND GIRLS DIVISION *Parent Volunteers and coaches needed

KINDER & 1ST GRADE

2ND & 3RD GRADE

4TH & 5TH GRADE

6TH GRADE

7TH & 8TH GRADE

Sign-Ups:

955 Crossroads Dr Tracy CA (11th & Crossroads Dr) DATE: Tuesday August 30th, 2016 @ 5pm to 630pm

Practice will be every Tuesdays And Thursdays 5:00pm-6:00pm All Students, Ages 5 to 7 5:00pm-6:00pm All Students, Ages 8+

Groups	Practice		
Work Out Groups	Twice a week		
Competition Club	Twice a week		
Cross Country	Meets on Saturday		
*Wear Shorts or loose fitting clothing, T-shirts & Running Shoes			

TOTAL FEES: \$165.00 + Fundraiser

Fees includes registration, uniforms, and all 5 NORTH Conference Cross Country Meets.

*Class fees for workout club: \$100.00 which includes registration fee.

REGISTRATION NOTE: If you miss the first week, you may register before your class up to the fourth week. All students ages 5-14 are accepted. Please register 30 minutes before your class time with the coach at the location you will be attending. Cross: Country Meet Starts in the October 1st. There is a Mandatory \$50 raffle fundraiser due at registration.

> For More Information Please Call or Text (209) 276-5312 or Fundamentalys@gmail.com WWW.5NORTHTRACK.COM

Curriculum and Instruction Provided by Fun-Damentals youth sports program





Enroll. Get Care. Renew. Health Coverage All Year Long

Health Coverage Options

Medi-Cal:

- ► Children—regardless of immigration status—foster youth, pregnant women, and legally present individuals—including those with DACA status—may be eligible for no- or low-cost Medi-Cal.
- ► Medi-Cal covers immunizations, checkups, specialists, vision and dental services, and more for children and youth at no- or low-cost.
- Medi-Cal enrollment is available year-round.

Covered California:

- ► Covered California is where legal residents of California can compare quality health plans and choose the one that works best for them.
- ▶ Based on income and family size, many Californians may qualify for financial assistance.
- ► Enroll during Open Enrollment or any time you experience a life-changing event, like losing your job or having a baby. You have 60 days from the event to complete enrollment.

Undocumented Families visit: www.allinforhealth.org/resources#Undocumented Immigration status information is kept private, protected, and secure. It will not be used by any immigration agency to enforce immigration laws, but only to determine eligibility for health programs.

You and your family may qualify for financial help:					
Household Size	If 2016 household income is less than		If 2016 household income is between		
1	\$16,394	\$31,600	\$16,395 – \$47,080		
2	\$22,107	\$42,613	\$22,108 – \$63,720		
3	\$27,820	\$53,625	\$27,821 – \$80,360		
4	\$33,534	\$64,638	\$33,535 – \$97,000		
5	\$39,247	\$75,650	\$39,248 – \$113,640		
6	\$44,960	\$86,662	\$44,961 – \$130,280		
•	Adults may be eligible for Medi-Cal	Children may be eligible for Medi-Cal	May be eligible for financial help to purchase insurance through Covered California		

Enroll.

Three ways to enroll in Medi-Cal and Covered California:



www.coveredca.com

1(800) 300-1506



Find in-person help: www.coveredca.com /get-help/local/

Get Care.

- Find a primary care doctor in your network.
- Schedule an annual checkup for you and your family.
- ► Make sure to take your child to the dentist.
- ► Pay your monthly premium if your plan requires it.

Renew.

- Medi-Cal must be renewed every year. Medi-Cal will mail renewal packet.
 Complete and return. For help, contact your local Medi-Cal office or call 211.
- ► Health plans through Covered California must be renewed every year. Renewal information will be mailed at the end of the year, or contact Covered California at 1 (800) 300-1506.

For more information go to: www.allinforhealth.org

April 2016

















Inscríbase. Cuide Su Salud. Renueve Su Cobertura. Cobertura de salud durante todo el año

Sus Opciones de Cobertura de Salud

Medi-Cal:

- ► Los niños—sin importar su estatus migratorio—niños de crianza, mujeres embarazadas y personas que estén legalmente en el país—incluyendo aquellos que tengan DACA—pueden ser elegibles para Medi-Cal
- ► Medi-Cal proporciona vacunas, visitas al doctor de prevención, especialista, oculista y servicios dentales para niños y jóvenes gratis o a bajo costo.
- ► Inscripción al programa de Medi-Cal está disponible todo el año.

Covered California:

- ► Covered California es donde los residentes legales de California pueden comparar planes de salud de alta calidad y elegir el que les conviene.
- ▶ Dependiendo de los ingresos y el tamaño de la familia, muchos Californianos también podrían calificarán para obtener ayuda financiera.
- ► Inscríbase durante la Inscripción Abierta o en cualquier momento durante el año que a tenido un evento calificado de vida, como si perdió su trabajo o tuvo un bebé. Tienen 60 días del evento para inscribirse.

Para familias indocumentadas visten: www.allinforhealth.org/resources#Undocumented Su información de inmigración es confidencial, protegida, y segura. Su información no se usará para fines de control de inmigración. Solo se usará para determinar la elegibilidad para cobertura médica.

Usted y su familia podrían calificar para asistencia financiera:

	-		
Tamaño de la familia	Si el ingreso familiar en 2016 es menos de		Si el ingreso familiar en 2016 es entre
1	\$16, 994	\$31,600	\$16,395 – \$47,080
2	\$22,107	\$42,613	\$22,108 – \$63,720
3	\$27,820	\$53,625	\$27,821 – \$80,360
4	\$33,534	\$64,638	\$33,535 – \$97,000
5	\$39,247	\$75,650	\$39,248 – \$113,640
6	\$44,960	\$86,662	\$44,961 – \$130,280
•	Adultos podrían calificar para Medi-Cal	Niños podrían calificar para Medi-Cal	Podrías calificar para asistencia financiera en la compra de un seguro a través de Covered California

Inscríbase.

Tres formas para inscribirse con Medi-Cal y Covered California:



www.coveredca.com/ espanol/



1(800) 300-0213



Ayuda en persona: www.coveredca.com/ espanol/get-help/local/

Cuide Su Salud.

- ► Elija su doctor de su red medica.
- ► Haga sus citas anuales con su doctor para usted y su familia.
- ► Asegúrese de llevar a su hijo(s) al dentista.
- ► Si su plan lo requiere, haga su pago mensual.

Renueve Su Cobertura.

- ► El seguro de Medi-Cal debe ser renovado cada año. Medi-Cal le enviará por correo su paquete de renovación. Complete y regrese el paquete. Para ayuda, contacte su oficina de Medi-Cal o marque 211.
- Los planes de salud a través de Covered California se deben renovar cada año. La información para renovar se le enviara a finales de año o contacte a Covered California

Para más información visite:

www.allinforhealth.org www.asegurate.com











